CH \$40.00 502342 10878634

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. CGL00/0073US01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please :	record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			iress of receiving party(ies):
Garry P. Knopik Daniel W. Linke		Name: CARGIL	L, INCORPORATED
Randall S. Cooper Bruce C. Wiengar		Street Address: 1	5407 McGinty Road West
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes <u>X</u> No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <u>Wayzata</u>	State: <u>Minnesota</u> ZIP: <u>55391</u>
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N License Other	iame	Additional name(\$)	& address(es) attached? <u>Y</u> cs <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: <u>9/13/2004; 9/15/20</u> 10/04/2004	004; <u>9/17/2004;</u>		
 A. Patent Application No(s). Title: CHILL COOLER STOP <u>Additional numbers attached? Yes X N</u> <u>5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be mailed</u> 	o om correspondence		r of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Christopher M. Turoski Address: Cargill, Incorporated P.O. Box 5624 Minneapolis, MN 55440-93		Enclos	CFR §3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> sed brized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number 38	8550	8. Please ch overpayments t	arge any additional fees or credit any o Deposit account number: <u>50-2342</u>
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. Christopher M. Turoski, Reg. No Name of Person Signing	M.L.	nation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is an original or a <u>10/18/2004</u> Date
-	nber of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document(s): <u>6</u>
	ocuments to be recorded Mail Stop Assign irector of the United Sta	ment Recordation Sei	wices

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to my (our) full satisfaction, I (we),

Garry P. KNOPIK, 3215 Keywest Court, Wichita, KS 67204 Daniel W. LINKE, 4016 Lillie Drive, Grand Island, NE 68803 Randall S. COOPER, 111 North Fourth, PO BOX 313, Canton, KS 67428-0313 Bruce C. WINEGAR, 1510 N. Pine Grove, Wichita, KS 67212

hereby sell and assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and all territories thereof and in all foreign countries, in and to all the inventions ("Inventions") in:

CHILL COOLER STORAGE AND SELECTION SYSTEM

[] for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith; [x] identified as U.S. Application Serial Number 10/878,634, filed June 28, 2004 [] identified as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/ and filed on 1

and naming me (us) as inventor(s); and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all original and reissue patents granted for any of said Inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said application and patents grated thereon, and all applications for any of said Inventions filed in countries foreign to the United States and patents granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in all such patents; and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim for any foreign application the benefits of any convention including but not limited to the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose including the right to claim priority in accordance with such convention, and any other benefits available through the laws of these foreign countries with respect to patent applications as fully and entirely as I (we) could claim such benefits; and the right to file applications for patents and otherwise to apply for and obtain any patents for said Inventions in its own name in any country.

And I (we) hereby covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to CARGILL, INCORPORATED all facts known to my (our) respecting said Invention whenever requested by it, and will execute all instruments or documents requested by it for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on said Invention, or in connection with litigation regarding said Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letters Patent therefore in the United States or foreign countries and will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, at the request of CARGILL, INCORPORATED, all without further or other compensation than that above set forth, but otherwise at the cost of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

Atty. Dkt. No. CGL00/0073US1

And I (we) further covenant and agree that if and when CARGILL, INCORPORATED desires to file a disclaimer relating to said inventions in the United States or any foreign country, I (we) will, upon its request, sign and deliver all papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

And I (we) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the said Letters Patent to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest.

This assignment shall ensure to the benefit of the successors and assigns and authorized affiliates of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

Signed

Inventor: Post Office:

Citizenship:

 3215 Keywest Court Wichita, KS 67204 United States
 United States of America

Garry P. KNOPIK

Dated 9-43-6%

STATE OF KANSAS)

COUNTY OF _ Sedawick

Before me personally appeared the above-named inventor, Garry P. KNOPIK, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed.

Date: 4-13-64

1	<u> </u>	
1	. A.	ANGELA DIEDRICH
1		Nota-DIEURICH
1	Mu A.	Notary Public - State of Kansas
N	MY APP	Expires 04-25-N

Atty. Dkt. No. CGL00/0073US1

Inventor: Post Office: Daniel W. LINKE 4016 Lillie Drive Grand Island, NE 68803 United States United States of America

Citizenship: Signed

Dated 9/15/04

STATE OF <u>Lehsacka</u>) SS. SS. SS.

Before me personally appeared the above-named inventor, Daniel W. LINKE, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed.

GENERAL NUTARY - State of Nebrasia E. Crack HARRY E. CROOK Date: Sept 15, 2004 (Vasue) Notary Public Wy Comm. Sec. Oc

PATENT REEL: 015256 FRAME: 0909

Atty. Dkt. No. CGL00/0073US1

Inventor: Post Office:

Randall S. COOPER 111 North Fourth P O Box 313 Canton, KS 67428-0313 United States United States of America

Citizenship:

Dated Sept. 17, 2004

adall S Pro Signed

STATE OF KANSAS) SS. edquick) COUNTY OF

E JEAN WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPR. EXPIRES 6-15-01

Before me personally appeared the above-named inventor, Randall S. COOPER, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed.

Date: Deftember 17, 2004 2. Jean Williams Notary Public

Inventor: Post Office:

Bruce C. WINEGAR 1510 N. Pine Grove Wichita, KS 67212 United States United States of America

Citizenship:

Dated 10/4/04

Signed Change

STATE OF KANSAS)

COUNTY OF Sedgn (CR)

Before me personally appeared the above-named inventor, Bruce C. WINEGAR, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed.

Date: 10-4-04

- Dandra Came; Notary Public

A.	SANDRA CARRIER Notary Public - State of Kansso L. Expires 3 - 7-98
	Notary Public - State of Kanson
My App	1. Exp!res3-7-08